TARIFF DISTRIBUTION

FILE PACKAGE NO.: TN-14-0033

DATE: April 7, 2014

STATE: TENNESSEE

EFFECTIVE DATE: 04/05/2014

TYPE OF DISTRIBUTION: Approved

PURPOSE: Increase residence Call Waiting and Call Forwarding Variable

monthly charges.

TARIFEF SECTION PAGE NUMBER PAGE REVISION
G013 5.1 0014




AT&T TENNESSEE

TN-14-0033

GENERAL EXCHANGE GUIDEBOOK

Fourteenth Revised Page 5.1

EFFECTIVE: April 5, 2014

Al13. MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS

A13.9 Custom Calling Services (Cont'd)

A13.9.3 Rates
A. Residence

1. Individual Features

(@
(b)
(©
(d)
(€
(f)
(9)
(h)

(@)

Note 2:

Call Waiting*

Call Forwarding Variable!

Three-Way Calling*

Speed Calling (8 Code)*

Speed Calling (30 Code)*

Call Forwarding Busy Line!

Call Forwarding Don't Answer?

Customer Control Call Forwarding Busy Line!
Customer Control Call Forwarding Don't Answer?
(DELETED)

(DELETED)

(DELETED)

Remote Access Call Forwarding Variable*

Call Waiting ID*

Call Forwarding Don't Answer with Ring Control*
Three-Way Calling with Transfer’2

Star 98 Access'

Notel:  Monthly rate per centra office line equipped.
Appropriate local or toll usage charges apply for calls originated by the subscriber, including

connections which continue after the subscriber exits the call.

Monthly

Rate
$9.99
9.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
1.00
1.00
3.00
3.00

7.00
9.99
1.00
8.00
1.00

usocC
ESX 0)
ESM )
ESC
ESL
ESF
GCE
GCJ
GJP
GJC

GCz
ESXD+
GCJRC
ESCWT
SOBAF

All AT& T and BdlSouth marks contained herein and as st forth in the tredemearks and service marks section of the Bell South Tariff areowned by AT& T Intdlectud
Property or AT& T affiliated companies



