## **TARIFF DISTRIBUTION**

FILE PACKAGE NO.: TN-14-0033

April 7, 2014 DATE:

STATE: **TENNESSEE** 

EFFECTIVE DATE: 04/05/2014

Approved TYPE OF DISTRIBUTION:

Increase residence Call Waiting and Call Forwarding Variable PURPOSE:

monthly charges.

TARIFF SECTION G013 PAGE NUMBER 5.1  $\frac{\textbf{PAGE REVISION}}{0014}$ 

TN-14-0033 EFFECTIVE: April 5, 2014

## A13. MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS

## A13.9 Custom Calling Services (Cont'd)

## **A13.9.3 Rates**

- A. Residence
  - 1. Individual Features

		Monthly	
		Rate	USOC
(a)	Call Waiting <sup>1</sup>	\$9.99	ESX
(b)	Call Forwarding Variable <sup>1</sup>	9.00	ESM
(c)	Three-Way Calling <sup>1</sup>	8.00	ESC
(d)	Speed Calling (8 Code) <sup>1</sup>	8.00	ESL
(e)	Speed Calling (30 Code) <sup>1</sup>	8.00	ESF
(f)	Call Forwarding Busy Line <sup>1</sup>	1.00	GCE
(g)	Call Forwarding Don't Answer <sup>1</sup>	1.00	GCJ
(h)	Customer Control Call Forwarding Busy Line <sup>1</sup>	3.00	GJP
(i)	Customer Control Call Forwarding Don't Answer <sup>1</sup>	3.00	GJC
(j)	(DELETED)		
(k)	(DELETED)		
(1)	(DELETED)		
(m)	Remote Access Call Forwarding Variable <sup>1</sup>	7.00	GCZ
(n)	Call Waiting ID <sup>1</sup>	9.99	ESXD+
(o)	Call Forwarding Don't Answer with Ring Control <sup>1</sup>	1.00	GCJRC
(p)	Three-Way Calling with Transfer <sup>1,2</sup>	8.00	ESCWT
(q)	Star 98 Access <sup>1</sup>	1.00	S98AF

**Note 1:** Monthly rate per central office line equipped.

**Note 2:** Appropriate local or toll usage charges apply for calls originated by the subscriber, including connections which continue after the subscriber exits the call.